SHERIFEF’S SALE COST SHEET

s 15 e b il 7 L edi o e £ e e )
NO._ [.4-<{ ED NO._ SY% ] ID DATE/TIME OF SALE Jec 4 00

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ | nJ:00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $55, 50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § Fosexl

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES § 620

NOTARY $ a0 AT
TOTAL H% %5k sk o b o ok ook e § o

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $§ 7 A

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 _
TOTAL *¥*soksiolsoickksdaorrorsddion § f0 p0 7 L

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS § 84 o
TOTAL EEE R SRR SRR SRR SR EE $ :‘*, ’ 4o ’(‘:

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S
DELINQUENT 20 $ Lo

TOTAL *#*#sdksisokshnstssaris §

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 § St
WATER 20 S
TOTAL, ¥¥¥scksdkddorkrkkidokkks = /f / /
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § /2000
MISC. $ R
$

TOTAL *#ssoksokd s somdiommonnooe § -~

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

ﬂﬂ’a-{ (g’}!_, f'(“! i } 4 i;:';'ff-"‘" P Fe VS e £ ! «5“‘1, -~ ‘_‘_‘_} N vl Jiar ot R

NO. /Lo~ ED NO. S %07 m

DATE/TIME OF SALE: [ J<¢ . w2000

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § 0
Ny
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $ S 00

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

LY
v

MISC. COSTS $ L

- tﬂ,! -\_; ' I/"“ e
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s e
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: , . o !
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): A‘?EK}' ’06 r P}'\Qléﬂ mll ;/’l@ﬂschml@‘?

AN

C
TOTAL DUE: § 7Ty,
LESS DEPOSIT: R
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8§ DAYS $ ,} {7 5% ,_,{




PHELA HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LL.
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Operator Assisted 215-563-7000, Ext 1477
Automated Assisted 320-0007-Ext, 1477
Fax: 215-563-7009
nora.ferrer@fedphe-pa.com

Nora Ferrer Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext.1477 Pennsylvania and New Jerscy
December 3, 2009

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Kenneth A. Martin & Julie C. Martin f/k/a Julia C. Deeley {/k/a Julie C. Deeley a/j/a Julia
C. Martin

1505 Fairview Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603

No. 2007-CV-548
Dear Sir or Madam:
In reference to the above captioned property knocked-down to me Daniel G. Schmicg, as
“attorney-on-the-writ,” please issuc the Sheriff Deed into, WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.,3476
Stateview Blvd., Fort Mill, SC 29715,

Please send a copy of the Deed via facsimile, and record the original as soon as possible.

In addition, please find enclosed two transfer tax affidavits and two stamped sclf-addressed
envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Yours truly,

Nora Ferrer
Enclosure

cc: Wells Fargo Account No. 151501
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3 Form 38711, February 2004

—

NDER: COMPLETE TS SECTION i

- Complete ftams 1, 2,5 4. Alsc complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. :

- Print your name and address on the reverse {_
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
ar on the front if space permits.

<

|4, &gnature

127

0 Agent
R Addresse

"'\ .
)9_, AL . @’ St
ived by;‘_ e C. Date of Delivel

Ul T e KB B 4

Name)

e

Article Addressed to:

D Is delwery addr?ass different from tem 17 O Yes

If YES, ente¥ defivery address below: [0 No
11.5. SMALL BUSINESS ADM IJ\IIS'I"‘RATION
PHILADFLPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NiX FEDEAL BUILDING
900 MARKET STREET-5™ FLOOR |
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 3. Service Type
8 Certified Mail I Express Mall
{1 Registersd O Return Receipt for Merchandic
O nsured Mail [ C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes
Articla Number-
(Transfer from service label) 70087 0220 00OC 10P0 4133

NDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1,2, /3. Also complete

itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the raverse
50 that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space pamits.

Domestic Retum Receipt

102595-02-M-15

A Signature 'Dg
X A O Age
o ’ Addresse
B. Flec Eé{ Pnnted Name) C. Date of Dellve:
EP 25 200¢

D. Is delivery acdress different from item 12 £ Yes

Article Addressed to: ' YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
QFFICE OF F. A LR,
DEPARTMENT OF PURLIC WELFARE
POBOX 8016
HARRISBURG. PA 17105
3. Service Type
#l Certified Mall [ Express Mail
3 Reglstered O Return: Recelpt for Merchandis
1 Insured Mail O c.o.b.
4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee) [ Yes

Article Number
(Transfer from sarvice labe)

70

0?7 D220 2000 1020 4Yichk

3 Form 3811, February 2004

NDER: COMPLETE TiIS SECTION

Complate items 1, 2, = 4. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery I desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse

Domastic Aetum Receipt

102695-02-M-15

COMPLETE THIS SECTION DN DELIVERY

s0 that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front If space perrnits.

A. Signature Z -
1 Ag éa

X @
B. Rlecsiveetby FHifd Nars) Date of Defive
E»EP 25 2008

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address befow: I No
Commonwealth of PA
PO Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105
3. Service Type
W Certified Mail [T Express Mall
O Registered 1 Return Receipt for Merchandi
O tnsured Mait [ C.0.D.
4, Restricted Delvery? (Extra Fee) [1 Yes
Article Number
(Transtfer from service {abel) ¢007 0220 0000 L0220 402
i Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retum Receipt 102595-02-M-1¢
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COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
RECORDER OF DEEDS
Beverly J. Michael, Recorder
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Instrument Number - 200405889

Recorded On 5/28/2004 At 3:14:20 PM * Total Pages - 13
* Instrument Type - MORTGAGE

Invoice Nwmber - 65905
* Mortgagor - MARTIN, KENNETH A
* Mortgagee - WELLS FARGO BANK.

User - MJS
* FEES
STATE WRIT TAX $0.50 This is a ceriification page
JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $10.00
AFFORDABLE HOUSING 524.865 ' DO NOT DETACH

AFFORDARLE HOUSING - 10% $2.90
AFFORDABTE HOUSTHG - 5% $1.45

RECORDING FEES - $29.00 This page is now part
RECORDER of this legal document.
RECORDER IMPROVEMENT $3.00
FUND
COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00
TOTAL $73,50 RETURN DOCUMENT TO:

BOX SVILA

| hereby GERTIFY that this document is
recordad In the Recarder's Office of
Columbla County, Pennsyhmnia.

Bt

Baverly .J. Michae}
Hocorder of Deads

* - Information denoted By an asterlsk may ehange during
the verification process znd iray not be reflected an this page.

Print Jab: TAMMYU - 03/18/2007 2:11:06 PM COLUMBIA COUNTY Ingl.# 200405888 - Page 1
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o ,

Retirn To: WELLS FARGD HOME HMORTGAGE
36901 MINNESOTA DR. SUITE 200
BLOOMINGTON, MN 55435

Parcel Number:

[Spree Ahnve This Line For Recording Datna)

FEA Case No.

Commanwealth of Pennsylvania MORTGA GE
441-75237181 702

THIS MORTGAGE ("Security Instrament™) is piven onMARY 27, 2004
The Moregapor is FENNETH A. MARTIN, A MARRIED PERSON
AND JULIE C. MARTIN

("Borrower'"y, This Secarity Instrament is given to WELLS FARGO BANK. N.-A.

which is organized and existing nnder the laws of THE UNITED STATES , and
whose address is P.O. BOX 10304, DES MOINESZ, LA 503060304
("Lender”}. Borrower owes Lender the principal som of
SEVENTY THCUSAND FOUR HUNDRED 3EVENTY NINE AND CG0/100
Dollsrs (.5, § **#*4%70,479.00 ¥
This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date ag this Security Instrument
{"Note"), which provides for menthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, duc and payable on

JUNE $1, 2034 . This Security Instroqment sevures 0 Lender: (2) the repayment
of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all renewsls, extensions and madifications of e
00419532518

Feyneylvania Mertgage - /06

QB{PM [FLLH
VIR MORTMG‘E FORMS - !ﬂu
Page 1 0 8 Il'I'iahu

Frint Job; TAMMY U - 03/48/2007 2:11:08 P COLUMBIA COUNTY Inat# 200405985 - Page 2
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Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the security
af thiz Security Instrument: and (c) the performaoce of Botrower's covenants and agreernents tnder this
Secvrity Instrument snd the Note. For this purpose, Rormawer does hctﬁbs morigage, grant and convey to
the Lender the following described property located in Xgnosa  COLLMBIA

Couuty, Pennsylvania:
LEGLL. DESCRIFTTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART EEREOF

FROVISIONS PERTAINLING TO RELEMRSES ARE CONTAINED IN THE REHABILITATION
LOAN RIDER WHICH 15 ATTACHED TO THIS MORTGAGE AND MADE A PART HEREOF

THIE IS8 A PURCHASE MOMEY SECURITY INSTRUMENT. TAX STATEMENTS SHOULL BE
SEINT TO: WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, P.O., BHOX 10304, DBS MOINES, IA

503060304
which has the address of 1505 BAIRVEIW AVE, BERWICK [Stree1, City],
Pennsylvania 18603 [Zip Code] ("Property Address™);

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the propetty, and all
easements, appurtcnances and fixtures now or hereafier a past of the property. All replaccmomds and
2dditions shall also he covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred 1o in this
Security Instrument as the "Property.”

BORROWER COVENANTS that Burrower ig lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has
the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Pwperty is unencuinbered, except for
encumbrances of revord. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the fitle o the Property against all
cleims and demands, subject to any enctmbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT cotnbines oniform covenguts for national age and non-wniform
covenaints with liited variations by jurisdiction to constitule 4 uniform securtty ingtrament covering real
property.

Bomrower and Lender covenant and agsee as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS.

1. Payment of Principal, Interest and Late Charge. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of,
and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and late charges dae under the Note.

2. Monthly Payment of Taxcs, Insurance and Other Charges. Borrower shall inchude in each
montbly payment, togethey with the principal and interest as sei forth in. the Note amd any late charges, a
sam for (a) taxes and spociul assesstments levied or to be levied againmst the Property, (b} leasehold
payments ot ground rents on the Property, and (g) premiums for insurance tequired under paragraph 4. In
any year in which the Lender must pay a mortgage ibsurance preminm o the Secxetary of Hoosing and
Urbat Developmem {“Secretary™), ot in any year in which, suck premivm wowld have been required if
Lender still tield the Security Instrumomt, each monthly payment shall also inelude either: () a sum for the

@;— ARPAN jozeT) Poaga 2 ne 0 snmm;ﬁ_\[ %’YI/‘

Frint Jok: TAMMYL - 03/19/2007 2:11:06 PM COLUMBIA COUNTY {nsL# 2004050889 - Page 3
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24. Riders to this Security Instroment. If one or more riders are cxecuted by Borrower and
recorded together with this Seourity Instrument, the covenants of each such rider shall be ingorporated into
and shall amend and sopplement the covenants and agreements of thig Security Instrument ag If the rider(s)
‘ﬁ 4 part of this Sccurity Instrument, [Chgek applicable box(cs)].

Condomirium Rider Growing Fquity Rider [T Other [specify]
(J Planned Unjt Development Rider [ Greduated Payment Rider ARM RIDER

BY SIGNING BELOW, Botrower accepts and agress to the termis contaiped jn this Security
Instrument and in any rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it.

Witnegses: -
W ! M i : E {Seal)
EENNETH A. MARTIN Borrower
- A/\ ll’l L VV“"*"?‘-’ (Seal)
JULIE €. MARTIN ~Bosrawar
{Seal) (Seal)
-Borrower -Borrower
(Sealy (Seal)
~-Borrower -Borrawer
{Seal) (Seal}
-Barrower “Bormower

Certificate of Residence

1, Susan Tetrick James . do herehy ceptify that the correct address of

the within-named Lender s P.0O. BOX 10304, DES MOI ? Ia 503060104

o
i

S Ll e
7

‘Witness my hand this 27TH day qf MAY

At Xander

- ARIPAL 207 Page 8ot B

Print Job: TAMMYU - 03/18/2007 2:11.08 PM COLUMEIA COUNTY ingt.# 200405629 - Page 9
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A

Exhibit A

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the southwest ¢corner of Lot No. 141, this being the west side of the firsi
tot west of Poplar Street on Fairview Avenue, on what was formerly known as the
Brittain Farm; thence along said lot, north three (3°) degrees (00°) minutes east a distance
of 160’ feet to a fifieen (15) foot alley; thence along said alley, north eighty-seven (87°)
degrees zero (007) minutes west a distance of 45 feet to the corner of Lot No. 139; thence
along said Lot Number 139, south three (3°) degrees zero (00°) tninutes west a distance
of 160 feet to Fairview Avenue; thence along Fairview Avenue, south eighty-seven (87°)
degrees zero (007) minutes east a distance of 45 feot to the place of BEGINNING.

This description {8 intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot No. 140, See plot or
plan regorded in the Recorder’s Office at Bloomsburg, PA, in Miscellaneous Baok No.7,
pages 496, 497,

NOTICE ~ THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT/DOES NOT SELL, CONVEY,
TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGHT OF
SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO
HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR QWNERS OF SUCH COAL MAY HAVE/HAVE
THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND, IN
THAT CONNECTION, DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE
LAND AND ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH
LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR
MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES QTHERWISE CREATED,
TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT., [This
notice is set forth in the manner provided in Section 1 of the Act of July 17, 1957, P.L.
984, as amended, and is not intended as notice of unrecorded instruments, i any.]

BEING (he satme premises which LaSalle Bank, N.A., f/k/a LaSalle National Bank, as
Trustee under the Pooling and Scrvicing Agreement Dated June 1, 1998, Series 199%-4,
by deed dated May &, 2004 and about to be recorded simultaneously herewith, granted
and conveyed unto Kenneth A. Martin and Julie C. Martin, husband and wife.

Print Job: TAMMYL - 03/18/2007 2:11:06 PM COLUMBIA COUNTY Insi# 200405888 - Page 1]
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90

REHABILITATION LOAN RIDER

FHA Cnso No. ’
441-7522191 792

_

THIS REHABILITATION LOAN RIDER js tade this 2TTH day ol MAT .
2004 , and g ineorporated into and shall be deetied to amend and supplement the Maortgage,
Deed of Trost or Security Deed ("Sccunty Insifument™ of the same date given by the undersigned
{"Borrawer") (o secyre Borrower's Nete ("Noie™) to  WELLS FARGO BANE, N.R.

{"Lender") of the samc dale and covering the Property described o the Security Instrament and tocated al:
1505 FAIRVEIW AVE, BERWICE, FA 18603

[Prapetiy Addresy)
ADDITIONAL COYENANTS. In addition to the covebants and agrecments in the Security
Insirutnen, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as foliows:

A. Louan procesds are to be advanced for the premises in accordance with the Rebabilitation Loan
Agreerent dated . betweeh Boxrower and Lender. This
agleetnent i8 ipcorporated by reference and made 2 part of thig Security Insorument, No advences
¢hat be made taless spproved by the Secretary of Homsing and Urbzn Development ot o Birect
Budossement Underwiitet,

B, If the vebabilitation i mot propetly c¢ompleted, performed with reasopable dilipenes, ot 1
discontimued at any ke except for atrikes or Jackouts, the Lender {5 vested with full authority
10 tnke the ficoesgary stepd 1o protent the rchabiliation Unprovepments and proparty from hatim,
contlue existing contracts of catex into nevessary coutridls tp complete the pehabilitation. All

0041933518
FHA, Motk Rehabltiistion Lagn Rder - 10/05

@y 5e8l 197061 /
Pape 1 of 2 inlt‘lul::____./%’\'”'
yMP MGRTCAGE FORMS - {ROQI521-7291

e g
Je winmLL &r0 oo NATT A Soac AL e

AHRESATE TSI ARTHE E T 1T Lol B ] B b " I YT Y
-

[a)
BB LN R L

T
Print Job: il J - 0311972 - 11 COLY U ngl - Faga
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M

i ingipal indobtedness, shall
1 pratection, sxclusive of the advances of fhe ptincip
:?:iﬁu;d:::;x:;pdpmindebmdnm. end secured by the Security Tustrument and be due and
d with imetest 26 sel owt in the Nole, ) .
C p:}'a Bablme me}tﬁ 0 pu:'fnrm any obligatios under 1.]1.;: ipam, including the -:unm:cud suuhmﬁﬂlm-;
L ogress end cotpletion provislons of the Rehabilitstion Loan ﬁgdrccr::nlt; da:huh

gnfifms Tor o petiod of 30 days, thcimanmslinlﬁtﬂ;;:ﬁuﬁ lf:i :.ezl c;,[ Burrew:;r'a . o

ered by thia Securly Isbu ! intere

P gfd:’ lim an:‘ltler inb;craw under the Rehabilitation Loan Agreeracit.

oY SIGNING BELOW, Borogwer aecepts and pgrees to the lerms and covenants cunteined in this

Rehabilitation Lomn Rider.
__(Sea) M ﬂ M—— g
—Bu(rﬂilwt\‘ TH A- HARTIN -Borrower
Seel Qi C et {Se
,gj;mm); JULIE €. MARTIN Horrower
' (Seal)
i =Borrmwer
~Hopowes .
(Seal)
. (Seal) R
~Horrowsy
12
@hszey 19700 Page 2 0
AL O 1 AATE AAA SAN ELE RE mmumt':'_-:rﬁt?h;m"l_-ﬂ—r::u :!_:7:-'1 A LAAT AT T
o ! WeiZ L i@ Ipa=-arm-n

Prrint Jeb: TAMMYL - 03/1972007 2:11.06 P\ COLUMBIA COUNTY Inst 4 200405835 - Page 12



ENTITY VENDOR CHECY DATE CHECHE NO.

AT Sheriff of Columbia Coul r {BCOLU] ‘C&/2010 596927

nes EEPLY YENTOR VEKDOR

e TC ATE CRECTT KOG INVOLCE N9 900 BMOUNT OTSCIURT FAYMENI AMOUNT
446027 0E08H2ETT DL/DE/2010 181501 1,635,656 0.co LRSS

KMZT G1Z1501) 0GA123251% MARTIN, N

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCO

ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400
afRHA}:ﬁBﬁLPHIA PA 19103 1814

&

S s ; RUHERAL. 20 SR L S SRR T T T
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMlEG LLP TO BANK, N.A, 3-180/360 SORCE HO
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOU PHILADELPHIA, PA 129148 256927
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 = '
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
DATH EMOINT
01/06/2010 kA rdT §35.659]
Pay  ONF TEOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE AND 63/100 DOLLARS vord after 120 dips -
To The Sheriff cf Columbia County
Order 35 W Maln Street
Of Blocomsh

i
burg, TA 17815 % . [ Z

EEb L S e R s At T e A T

W

: :1?«&”2’;&?%’;?&&1%%%3‘-.%&“ii@-’é?t%-%%%éf

MAYER A7 1IXA0FRNMNLARANAIEIR LGOARR &av



STAT!I ™7 "NNSYLV NIA
) . ULUMBIA S

Paula J. Barry being duly swom according to law dcposes and says that Press Entcrprise is
a newspapcr ol general circulation with ils principal office and place ol business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
cstablished on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State sincc that day and on the attached notice November 11, 18, 25, 2009

as printcd and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the forcgoing statement as 1o time, place, and

character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed 1o before me this

(Notary Public)

COMMONWE AL

TH. OF PENNSYLVANIA
Dennis (_ Asr;:o tafna'éSeal
- > - Ashenfelder, Nots j
Sontt TWp.. Columbig Corgﬂl;‘yubnc
— MISsion Expires July 3, 2011
er, Pennsyfvania Association of Notarig.

ANA TOW e s 200 , L hereby certify that the afivertising and

publication charges amounting to $.......c..ocoevi for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

tee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

KINYON LANIER . Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant Pennsylvania and New Jersey
10 /20 it

LY A A

Office of the Prothonotary No. 2007-CV-548
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. VS. KENNETH A. MARTIN, and JULIE C. MARTIN F/K/A JULIA
C. DEELEY F/K/A JULIFE, C. DEELEY A/K/A JULIA C. MARTIN
No. 2007-CV-548
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed pleasc find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me,

***Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed,***

**Property is listed for the 12/62/2009 Sheriff Sule.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff, ¥ may not be sold in the

absence of g representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff*s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale,

Very truly vours,
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By:
KINYON LANIER, Legal Assistant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PHS # 151501



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, .
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.
CIVIL DIVISION
KENNETH A. MARTIN :
JULIE C. MARTIN F/K/A JULIA C. DEELEY : No. 2067-CV-548
F/K/A JULIE C. DEELEY A/K/A JULIA C. :
MARTIN

Defendani(s)
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULF, 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COLUMBIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any kuown interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit.apd as amended if

Hied Mai

applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817 3 g;-m R

Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached Jefc WP

%wrence “Phelan, Esd., Id. No. 32227
rangis S/ Hallinap,£sq., Id, No. 62695
[ ] Daniel G eg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

(] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
[L] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745
["] Sheetal ah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
[ Jenj . Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077
uren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337
Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id, No. 202331
[ 1Jay B. Jones, Esq., 1d. No. 86657
[[] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791
[ Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
[] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., 1d. No. 90134
(] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
™ [ ] Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047
[] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No., 206779
[] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375

_ Attorney for Plaintiff
Date: l O %0 m

IMPORTAN'J‘ N({TICE:l This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the SherifPs Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PHS # 15150t



Name and

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLC

Address W ONE PENN CENTER, PLAZA , SUITE 1400 SUPPORT TEAM
of Sender PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
Line Article Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Ommna. >n§..nmm Postage
Number

1 *+xxt | TENANT/OCCUPANT
1505 FAIRVIEW AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603 ,

2 = DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY N
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHQUSE
P.O. BOX 380 2 R
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Mﬂw sy

3 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA T O w
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE w t 05
P.0. BOX 2675 m.m
HARRISBURG, PA 17105 & WM B8

4 WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. & Lk e
P.O. BOX 10304 B ,W 289

Y o=

DES MOINES, IA 50306-0304 g 553

5 "

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15 RE:KENNETH A. MARTIN PULS #151501. TEAM 3/FVS

Total Number of ‘Total Number of Pieces ‘Postmaster, Per (Name of

Pieces Listed by Received at Post Office Receiving Employee)

Sender




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLI
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-320-0007
Fax: 215-563-7009

Sue Moran Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, [xt. 1253 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

November 3, 2009

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
Dear SiryfMadamc:

Enclosed are Allidavits of Service of Notice of Sale for filing with your office. We have
forwarded copics of the same to the Prothonotary.

[f you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this
office. Thank you for your cooperation.




AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Plaintiff: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. COLUMBIA County
No 548-CV-2007
Defendant(s): KENNETH A. MARTIN

JULIE C. MARTIN A/K/A JULIE C. DEELEY Qur File#151501
Type of Action
Serve; JULIE C. MARTIN A/K/A JULIE C.DEELEY - Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
Address: 1505 FAIR VIEW AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603 Sale Pate: DECEMBER 2, 2009

**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**

SERVED
Served and made knownto _J kg C Mff'ﬂ-'fl M » Defendant, on the (0—1("- _day of @CT(JW
200?_, atM o’clockA_.n1., at 1508 me:e:u A‘UF, BE}QUJICﬁ, Cemmoenwealih of PENUS?'LJ&'H@ , in the

manner described below:

v _ Defendant personally served.

Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is
Adult in charge of Defendant(s)’s residence who refused to give name or relationship,
. Manager/Cletk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s} reside(s).
—___Agentor person in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usual place of business,

an officer of said Defendant(s)'s company.

__ Other:

Description: Agei@__s_ Height 63" Weight_'BO Race W  gex P . Other

L PO'NRD Mﬁ -, acompetent adult, being duly swom according to law, depose and state that | personaily handed

a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at
the address indicated above.

Sworn to and subscribed KJ_MEERLY_ Clill“(CTY

before me this day NQ’_l' ARY Flir?cRSEY

of _{o 2004 STATE GF NEW (FRSEX |
- By M T fMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 7.

Nota___

NOT SERVED

On the , 200, at o’clock __.m., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
. Moved Unknown No Answer . Vacamt

Other: 11 ATTEMPT 2" ATTEMPT 3R ATTEMPT

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this day

of _ 200,

Notary: By:

Atltoriey for Plaintiff

Daniel G, Schmieg, Esquire - L.I. No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station-Suijte 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000




AVFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Phaintiff: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. COLUMBIA County
No 548-CV-2007
Defendant(s): KENNETH A. MARTIN

JULIE C. MARTIN A/K/A JULIE C, DEELEY Qur File#151501
Type of Action
Serve: KENNETH A. MARTIN - Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
Address: 1505 FAIR VIEW AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603 Sale Bate: DECEMBER 2, 2009

**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**
SERVED
Served and made known to _ f(&fbu &t A . Ml’q@'ﬂ N , Defendant, on the ’O’{"l day of 0577/1%5;2.

2002 at 10005, o'clock Am, at 1505 Hhiavibw AfUE’.;%ﬁQW'C[‘f Commeonwealth of bﬁﬂm.ft_ vifutd | inthe

manner described below:

Defendant personally served.

v/ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationshipis W/{ § E
Adult in charge of Defendant(s)'s residence wha refused to give name or relationship.
Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usual place of business.
._ an officer of said Defendant(s)’s company.

__Other:

Description: Agc_hc Height EIZ" Weight_fgo Race 4  Sex r Other

I, BGM/H,, D /{/{A [ - » 8 competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that I personally handed
a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff®s Sale in the manner as sel forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at
the address indicated above.

Sworn to and subscribed

CURTY
before me this _ 101 day Kl?\?gTE,I\I}(%\:’UBUC
of_Oermppen, 2009 W J ) STATE GF NEW JERSEY
Nogany X e By MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 1.2

NOT SERVED

On the . ,200__, at _.._.oclock __.m., Defendant NOT FOUND because:

.. Moved Unknown _ No Answer Vacant

Other: 15T ATTEMPT 2P ATTEMPT 380 ATTEMPT
Sworn te and subscribed

before me this day

of 200,

Notary: By:

Attorney lor Plaintiff

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire - LD. No, 62205

One Penn Centfer at Suburban Station-Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000
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PHOINE
1370] 389-5622

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OOF C()I UMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOLISE - PO, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONF
RLOOMSBRLURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: (370) AR9-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA..

VS.

KENNETH & JULIE MARTIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION #162 OF 2009 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

October 29, 2009 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF KENNETH & JULIE MARTIN AT 1505 FAIRVIEW AVE. BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

—.80 ANSWERS:

DJ:PUTY SHERTE y /

| L4 ?/;:4/ /7
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 29™ DAY OF OCTOBER 2009

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Coiumbia County PA

My Commission Expires September 30, 2012




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHEREFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHOME
(570 3H9- 5627

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
V5

KENNETH A MARTIN
JULIE C. MARTIN AKA JULIE C. DEELEY

COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 180
BLOGMSBLRG, PA 17815
FAX: (570 389-5615

Docket #

4 HOUR PHONE
(570 TB4-6 300

162ED2009

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2009, AT 6:00 PM. SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON JULIE MARTIN AT 1505 FATRVIEW AVE.. BERWICK BY HANDING TO
JULIE MARTIN, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE

KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS MONDAY. OCTOBER 05, 2009

[ ; -~ .
N oo N A K v-~|—(9-; (R
4

Town of Bloomsburg,
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

NOTARY PUBLIC \

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Columbia County PA

PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

1617 JOHN F KENNEDY BLYD ONN PENN CENTER
Suite 140

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

S50 ANSWERS,

Taustly T- Chownaliin

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF
7 , N 3
P. D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBEA COUNTY

PHOME COURT HOUSE - PO BOX J80 24 HOLR FHONE
(371 3895623 BLOOMSRURG, P& 17315 (3701 7A4-6 300
FAX: (5701 389-5625
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Docket# [62ED2009
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

KENNETH A MARTIN
JULIE C. MARTIN AKA JULIE C. DEELEY

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW. THIS THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2009, AT 6:00 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON KENNETH MARTIN AT 1505 FAIRVIEW AVE., BERWICK BY

HANDING TO JULIE MARTIN, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

S0 ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY, OCTOBER 05, 2009 T‘ - Z ! )
X

il : . Y ' -
g \1 (_)u\ ot Y :L/\, Vo K&:‘{ "J‘\(LW‘«*L“,_) )
NOTARY PUBLIC L) TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERL AIN

SHERITFF
Notarial Seaf

SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN Y 7 /
Notary Public X = i

Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA |
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012 E-E[I?’G‘?\(’}EECE)RIFF

PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

1617 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD ONN PENN CENTER
Suite 140

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103



WELLS FARGO BANK,

VS,

KENNETH A. MARTIN
JULIE C. MARTIN

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

N.A. : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :

Civi]l Division

T .
Tt

i

COLUMBIA County .

No. 2007-CV- 548

F/K/A JULIA C. DEELEY F/K/A JULIE C.
DEELEY A/K/A JULIA C. MARTIN

Defendants

amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff is ORDERED to amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this

case as follows:

Principal Balance
Interest Through December 2, 2009

Per Diem $13.52

Late Charges
Legal fees

Cost of Suit and Title

Sheriff's Sale Costs

Property Inspections/ Property Preservation
Appraisal/Brokers Price Opinion

Mortgage Insurance Premium/

Private Mortgage Insurance

Non Sufficient Funds Charge
Suspense/Misc. Credits

Escrow Deficit

TOTAL

$69,525.21
$8,138.28

$19.49
$2,200.00
$1,993.00
$1,300.00
$80.00
$0.00
$305.23

$0.00
($0.00)
$1,897.69

$85,458.90

Plus interest from December 2, 2009 through the date of sale at six percent per annum.

Note: The above figure is not a

fgure.

| By con

LY

payoff quote. Sheriff's commission is not included in the above

/fn \,‘—a}/‘*‘

—

151501

bl

[

/

d



Tax Notice FUE

County & Municipaiity

_ . DATE 3ILL NO.
BERWICK BORO [FGR:_COLUMBIA County 03/01/2009 4863
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: | DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT |TAx AMOUNT DUE [ INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher _omzmm>r 21,032 6.146 126.67 123.26 14218
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1.345 27.72 28.29 3112
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1.25 25.76 26.29 2760
LIGHT 175 36.07 36.81 38.65
HOURSMON. TUE. THUR : 930 AM- 4 PM BORO RE 10.6 218.48 22294 234.09
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
CLOSED FRIDAYS The Grcpurt Eoerily 23070 \AMMI/ 3
PHONE:570-752-7442 have beon colculated PAY THIS AMOUNT Apil3o ) QMQ > ,__su .wo o
for yaur convenience I paid on or before | if paid o ore | if paia-after
RRE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REGQUES e CNTY — TWP This tax returned to
. . - Discount 2% 2% courthouse on;
MARTIN KENNETH A & JULIE C Penalty — 10% 5%. 3 554 _{anuary1, 2010
1505 FAIRVIEW AVE PARCEL: 04D-05 -156-00,000 r\n\ ‘ & 100350 FLLb
BERWICK PA 18603 1505 FAIRVIEW AVE v 7
1853 Acres Land 2,880
Buildings 18,152 FILE COP

If you desire 3 feceipt, send a self-addressed stamped envelope with
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST 86 RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

Your payment -

Total Assessment

ok

el 21,032
| 0/

000 H T

§ 70 m&

?nna.unm_.”g_ SCHOOL DISTRICT 2009 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE DATE 07/01/2009 BILL¥ 007391 | TAXPAYER CORY
BERWICK BOROUGH ~ DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT RATE 2% DISC | FACE AMOUNT | [0% PENALTY
MAXE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL ESTATE 21032 48.1000 812.10 828.67 911.54
CONNIE C. GINGHER
> 53 LINCOLN AVENUE e
BERWICK, PA 18603 Ve
HOURS Mon, Tue, Thur, w"quBFnUDDUE \. wmm.mx____ : w.;w..w_...m__u
Closed Wednesday and Friday ..;._mv>_u,.....u_ﬁ. IF PAID
Closed Holidays i - OR BEFOR AFTER
PHONE 570-752-7442 Aug. 31 f0ct. 31 Nov. 1
M NO REFUNDS UNDER $5700
A MARTIN KENNETH A & JULIE C PROPERTY DESCRIPTION A ager. 9361
I 1505 FAIRVIEW AVE PARCEL 04005 15600000 /2 /0 .
L BERWICK PA 18603 1505 FAIRVIEW AVE \._‘\u lw.n.\QmeD,oo m%%
o 20040-5888 meo. ¥ Hw..gm_.oo DN aam o
0.17 ACRES oocxe:ocmww\.\w p
Q i S ﬁl
MAKE SEPERATE CHECKS FOR SCHOOL PAYMENT

X



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: 1. CHAMBERLATN SERVICE# | - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/23/2009 DOCKET # 162ED2009
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
DEFENDANT KENNETH A MARTIN
JULIE C. MARTIN AKA JULIE C. DEELEY
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
KENNETH MARTIN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1505 FAIRVIEW AVE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON TLe)§ 203070 7
RELATIONSHIP (o s FE IDENTIFICATION
DATE 04 .2¢/.¢ 6 TIME ZA4¢¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE CF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _/ POB__ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

T,
DEPUTY o, T DATE &3 9. D<p o9




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

QOFFICER: T. CHAMBERILAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/23/2009 DOCKET # 162ED>2009
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,
DEFENDANT KENNETH A MARTIN

JULIE C. MARTIN AKA JULIE C. DEELEY
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JULIE MARTIN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1505 FAIRVIEW AVE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON T IE g T
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢4 24 WG TIME 7/f¢ce MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __u’FéB _ _POE__ CCsO0 _
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

e

*. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

[4 p
DEPUTY @ T2 oate_og ay o9




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECETVED  9/23/2009 DOCKET # 162ED2009
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
DEFENDANT KENNETH A MARTIN
JULIE C. MARTIN AKA JULIE C. DEELEY
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORFCLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE,
BERWICK
SERVED UPON o S e
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE®Y 3¢ 0% TIME “2J ¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB ‘_-/POE _CcCcsoO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: |8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
D

7 . _
DEPUTY ’/ﬁ L At ©F. So © 5




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATLE RECEIVED  9/23/2009 DOCKET # 162ED2009
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
DEFENDANT KENNETH A MARTIN

JULIE C. MARTIN AKA JULIE C. DEELEY
ATTORNEY FIRM PHEILLAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURE
1108 FREAS AVE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON SRNLTY Kom ¢
RELATIONSHIP C o Lw TDENTIFICATION
DATE €9 3¢-0 $ TIME /3255  MILEAGE OTHER
Race ___ Sex = Height Weight  Fyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB —~POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

e
DEPUTY /%"- % DATE &7 3o ©F




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/23/2009 DOCKET # 162ED2009
PLAINTIFE WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
DEFENDANT KENNETH A MARTIN

JULIE C. MARTIN AKA JULIE C. DEELEY
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON DNVauceen C_C\\Q
RELATIONSHIP Y DtoMmes < 00U\ €2 IDENTIFICATION
DATETQU-CA TIME ) O (% MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: @PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB ¥ POE__ CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY %:1& ﬁ i L BCHO ) DATE O/ ""cg L/-"Og



GCT-01-2009(THU) 20:31 BERWICK PRER JOINT SEWER AUTHORI  (FAX)15707528479 P.0g2s00¢e

Octaber 2, 2009

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.QO. Bax 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
V8.

KENNETH A. MARTIN
JULIE C. MARTIN AKA JULIE C. DEELEY

DOCKET # 162ED2009 J0D # 54812007

Dear Timothy:

The amount duc on the sewer account #133922 for the propenty located at 1505
Fuirview Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania through December 31, 2009 is $341.77.

Please feel free 1o contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,

Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711

“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunily Provider and Employer” Hedring Impaired 711
"BAJSA ix an Equal Opporwunity Provider and Provider

1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 o Fax: (570} 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 9/23/2009 DOCKET # 162ED200Y
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
DEFENDANT KENNETIH A MARTIN

JULIE C. MARTIN AKA JULIE C. DEELEY
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

D A enae  Aehact
RELATIONSHIP OQ‘Q\('Q" gg}aga%g TDENTIFICATION

pATE @244 IME 6800  MILEAGE OTHER

SERVLED UPON

Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: (A PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___POB X POE __ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME QOFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY %@ ATINO LS DATE Q— &Ll-(ﬁ



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL, ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Late: 035/24/2009 Fee: 55,00 Cert. NO: 6614
MAETIN KENNETH A & JULIE C District: BERWICK BORO
1505 FATREVIEW AVE Deed: 20040 -5888
BERWICK PA 18603 Location: LOT 140

Parcel Td:04D-05 -156-00,000

Agagessment: 21,032

Balances as of 09/24/20089

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID
NC TAX CLATM TAXES DUE

BY ﬂ&‘[’_‘:\'g (Ch&mlﬁcr o =&g'g Per: ol . .

BALANCEH



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE |

DATE RECEIVED ooy

DOCKET AND INDEX /- 2%/ 7

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. __
WRIT OF EXECUTION e
COPY OF DESCRIPTION N
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE B
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST f
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR L CK# VS 5/8 )L
#*]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE PDec D TIME w700
POSTING DATE Y
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1% WEEK . «. |

2N WEEK

3" WEEK




TIMOTHY T. CHAMEBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMSBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT ROUSE - £.0, BOX 380 24 HOLIR PHONE
{57 389-5412 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815 {RTOE TN

FAX: P370) 3895625

Thursday, September 24, 2009

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.
PO BOX 10304
DES MOINES, 1A 50306-

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,

VS

KENNETH A MARTIN

JULIE C. MARTIN AKA JULIE C. DEELEY

DOCKET # 162ED2009 JD # 548JD2007

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sherift’s Sale. 1f you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respecttully.

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheritf of Columbia County



Fhelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

Jay B. Jones, Esquire

Identification No. 86657

Andrew L. Spivack

Identification No. 84439

Jenine R. Davey

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,

¥

KENNETH A, MARTIN

JULIE C. MARTIN A/K/A JULIE C. DEELEY

Defendant(s).

Plaintiff,

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 548-CVv-2007

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

‘0O: KENNETH A. MARTIN
1505 FAIR VIEW AVENUE
BERWICK, A 18603

JULIE C. MARTIN A/K/A JULIE C. DEELEY
1505 FAIRVIEW AVENUE
BERWICK, A 18603

Vlease be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpose. If you
have previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspendence is not and should not be construed to be
an attempt to collect a debt, but only enforeement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estatc) at 1505 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603 is scheduled to be

sold at Sheriff’s Sale on December 2,

2009

9:00  a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff at

the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $78,109.37
obtained by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an
announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

l. The Sale will be cancelled il you pay to the Mortgagee, WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. , the back payments, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call (215) 563-

7000.

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.
3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proccedings.



You may need an attorney to awsert your rights. The sooner you contacs une, the better chance you will
have of stopping the Sale. {See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to
the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

If the amount cdue from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
Sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
Decd to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings (o evict you.

You may be entitled to a sharc of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of Distribution of
the money bid for rcal estate will be filed by the Sheriff. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule untess exceptions (reason why the
proposed distribution is wrong) are liled with the Sheriff within ten (10) days afler the Schedule of Distribution
is filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately after the
Sale.

YOU SIIOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IT' YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOQT
AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHIONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL IIELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEIIANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel of Jand situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows to-wit:

BEGINNING at the southwest corner of Lot No. 141, this being the west side of the first lot west of Poplar Street on
Fairview Avenue, on what was formerly known as the Brittain Farm, thence along said lot, north three (3 degrees) degrees
zero (00 minute) minutes east a distance of 160 feet to a fifleen (15) foot wide alley; thence along said alley, north eighty-
seven (87 degrees) degrees zero (00 minute) minutes west a distance of 45 feet to the corner of Lot No. 139; thence along
said Lot Number 139, south three (3 degrees) degrees zero (00 minute) minutes west a distance of 160 feet to Fairview
Avenue; thence along Fairview Avenue, south eighty-seven (87 degrees) degrecs zero (00 minute) minutes east a distance of
45 fect to the place of BEGINNING,

This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot No. 140, See plot or plan recorded in the Recorder’s
Office at Bloomsburg, PA in Miscellaneous Book No. 7, pages 496, 497.

Premises being: 1505 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parccl #04D-05-156-00,000



SHOP™ DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISIT 3

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 548-CV-2007

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

¥s

KENNETH A. MARTIN and JULIE C. MARTIN A/K/A JULTE C. DEELEY

owner of property situate in the BOROUGH OF BERWICK, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, {Municipality) being

1505 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Parcel No. WELLS FARGOQ BANK, N.A.
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

JUDGEMENT $:78,109.37

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan, Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 2, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 162 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 548 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE. BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815. ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picee or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick. County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows to-wit:

BIEGINNING at the southwest corner of Lot No. 141, this being the west side of the (irst 1ot west of Poplar Street on
Fairview Avenue. on what was formerfy known as (he Brittain Farm: thence along said lot, north three (3 degrees) degrees
zero (00 minute) minutes east a distance of 160 feet to a fificen (13) fool wide alley: thenee along said ailey. north efghty--
seven (87 degrees) degrees zero (00 minute) minutes west a distance ol 43 feet to the corner of Lot No. 139; thence along
said Lot Number 139, south three (3 degrees) degrees zero (00 minute) minutes west a distance of 160 feet 1o Cairview
Avenue: thence along Fairview Avenue, south cighty-seven (87 degrees) degrees zero (00 minute} minutes cast a distance of
45 fect to the place of BEGINNING.

This description is intended to cover and this deed o convey Lot No. 140. See plot or plan recorded in the
Recorder's Office at Bloomsburg, I’A in Miscellancous Book Na.7. puges 496, 497,
Premises being: 1505 FAIRVIEW AVENUE. BERWICK. PA 18603.

Tax Parcel #04D-05-136-00,000
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The qreater of ten {10%) percent of
the bid price or cosis {opening bid at sale). Minimum pavment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Anv remaining amount of the hid
price is o be paid within {8) davs after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY
THE 81D PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULY IN
SERIQUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR FPAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.

______ H the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sherif may elect gither to sue the bidder for the balance due without a
resale of the property, or to reseil the property at the bidder’s risk and maintain
an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default afl
sums paid by bidder will be considerad forfeited. but wiil be applied against
any damaqges recoverable. The defauiting bidder will be responsible for any
attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the
bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages,

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintitf's Aitorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JIFK Blvd www.sheritfofcelumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 2, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 162 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 548 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land sitate in the Borough of Berwick. County ol Cotumbia and Stale
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows Lo-wit:

BEGINNING at the southwest corner ol Lot No. 141, this being the west side of the lirst lot west of Poplar Street on
Fairview Avenue. on what was formerly known as the Brittain Farm; thenee along said lot, north three (3 degrees) degrees
zero (00 minute) minutes cast a distance of 160 feel Lo a filteen (15) foot wide alley: thence along said alley, north cighty--
seven (87 degrees) degrees zevo (00 minute) minutes wesl a distance of 435 feet 1o the corner of Lot No. 139 thenee along
said T.ot Number 139. south three {3 deprees) degrees zero {00 minule) minutes west a distance of 160 feet to Fairview
Avenue: thence along Falrview Avenue. south cighty-seven (87 degrees) degrees zero (00 minute) minutes cast a distance off
43 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot No. 140. Sce plat or plan recorded in the
Recorder's Office at Bloomsburg, PA in Miscellancous Book No.7. pages 496, 497,

Premises being: 1505 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603,

Tax Parcel #04D-05-156-00.000
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%:) percent of
the bid price or costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid
price is to be paid within (8} days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier's check,

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY
THE BiD PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULTIN
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERICD.

. ifthe successful bidder fails {o pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may slect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a
resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain
an action against the bidder for breach of contract. in the case of a default all
sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be apolied anainst
any damages recoverable. The defauiting bidder will be responsible for any
attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with anv action against the
bidder in which the bidder is found fiable for damages.

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel Schriieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Bivd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 2, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 162 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 548 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH. IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in ihe Borough of Berwick, County ol Columbia and Statc
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as iollows to-wit:

BLEEGINNING at the southwest corner of Lot No. 141, this being the west side of the [irst lol west of Poplar Street on
Fairview Avenue. on what was formerly known as the Brittain Farm; thence along said lot, north three (3 degrees) degrecs
zero (00 minute) minutes east a distance of 160 feet to a filleen (15) foot wide alley: thence along said ailey, north cighty--
seven (87 degrees) degrees zero (00 minute) minutes west a distance ol 43 feet to the corner of Lot No, 139: thence alang
sald Lot Number 139. south three (3 degrees) degrees zero (00 minute) minutes west a distance of 160 feet to Fairview
Avenue: thence along Fairview Avenue, south cighty-seven (87 degrees) degrees zero (00 minute) minules east a distance of
45 fect to the place of BEGINNING.

This description is intended (o cover and this deed to convey Lot No. 140. Sce plot or plan recorded in the
Recorder's Office at Bloomsburg, PA in Miscellaneous Book No.7. pages 496, 497,

Premises being: 1505 FAIRVIEW AVENUE. BERWICK. A 18603,

Tax Parcel #04D-05-156-00,000
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of fen {10%) nercent of
the bid price or cosis {opening bid at sale). Minimum payvment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAIMING BALANCE QF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the big
price is to be paid within {8) days after the sale in gash, certified check or
cashier's check,

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE T PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULTIN
SERICUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.

— Hthe successiul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either {0 sue the bidder for the balance due without a
resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain
an action against the bidder for breach of contract. in the case of a defauit all
sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against
any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder wili be responsible for any
aftorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the
bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia. PA 19106




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 2, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 162 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 548 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDFR.
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Rerwick, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania. bounded and described as follows Lo-wil:

BEGINNING al the southwest corner of Lot No. 141, this being the west side of the first lot west of Poplar Street on
Fairview Avenuc, on what was formerly known ay the Brittain Farm: thence aleng said lot. north three (3 degrees) degrees
zero (00 minule) minutes cast a distance ol 160 feet to a fifteen (15) loot wide alley: thence along said alley. notth eighty--
seven (87 degrees) degrees zero (00 minute) minutes west a distance of 45 feet to the corner of 1ot No. 139: thence along
said Lot Numbcer 139, south three (3 degrees) degrees vero (00 minute) minutes west a distance of 160 feet o Fairview
Avenue: thence atong Fairview Avenue. south eighty-seven (87 degrees) degrees zera (00 minuie) minutes cast a distance ol
45 feet o the place of BEGINNING.

This description is intended 10 cover and this deed Lo convey Lot No. 140. See plot or plan recorded int the
Recorder's Office at Bloomsburg. PA in Miscellaneous Book No.7, pages 456, 497,

Premises being: 1505 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK. A 18603,

Tax Parcel #04D-05-136-00.000
TERMS OF SALE

MINIDUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of
the bid price or costs {apening bid at salel. Minimum pavment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid
price is to be paid within (8} days after the sale in cash, ceriified check or
cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAHLURE TO PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULTIN
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT 81D UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.

... Hthe successful bidder fails {0 pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Shariff may slect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a
resale of the property, or {0 resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain
an action against the bidder for breach of contract, In the case of a default all
sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against
any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any
aftorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the
bidder in which the bhidder is found liabls for damages.

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintift's Attorney Sherift of Columbia County
Daniel Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. 7\  INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
V8.
KENNETH A. MARTIN > No. 548:CV-2007
JULIE C. MARTIN A/K/A JULIE C, WRIT OF EXECUTION

DEELEY (Mortgage Foreclosure)

y 2005 - Bl 1o,

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter You are directed to levy upon and sell the follewing property
(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 1505 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $78.109.37
Additional Fecs and Costs $0.00
Interest from 7/8/2007 to Date of Sale - $ . _andcosts.

at $12.84per diem

T B fow
20dme D hbatt, Wb
{Clerk) Office of the Prothy

upport, Common Plcas Court

of Columbia County, Penna.

Dated W%?q Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
(SEAL) Mw Com. Ex. 1" Menday in 2612

PHS#15150]



PRAECIPE FOR WR  OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE YRECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183

WELLS FARGQ BANK, NLA. \ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Vs,
KENNETH A. MARTIN > No. 548-CV-2007
JULIE C. MARTIN A/K/A JULIE C.
DEELEY PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
) {Mortgage Foreclosure)

To the Director of the Office of Judicial Support

Issue wnt of execution in the above matter:

Amount Due $78,109.37

Additional Fees and Costs $0.00

[nterest from 7/8/2007 to Date of Sale S and costs.
@ $12.84 per diem

<" Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Jay B. Jones, Esquire
Andrew L. Spivack, Esquire
Jenine R. Davey, Esquire
Attomey for the Plaintiff{s)

Note: Please attach description of Property.
PHS#151501




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff : Civil Division
Vs. : Columbia County
Kenneth A. Martin : No. 2007-CV-548
Julie C. Martin A/K/A Julie C. Decley
Defendants
ORDER

AND NOW, this 8¢ day of % , 2007 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff is ORDERED to amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this

case as follows:

Principal Balance $70,916.46
Interest Through 8/01/07 4,150.59
Per Diem $13.79

Late Charges 0.00
Legal fees ' 1,250.00
Cost of Suit and Title 1,370.00
Sheriff's Sale Costs 0.00
Property Inspections 47.50
Appraisal/Brokers Price Opinion 0.00
Mortgage Insurance Premium/Private 28.59

Mortgage Insurance
NSF (Non-Sufficient Funds charge) (.00



Suspcense/Misc. Credits (162.48)
Iiscrow Deficit 508.71

TOTAL $78,109.37

Plus interest from 8/01/07 through the date of sale at six percent per annum.

Note: The above figure is not a payoff quote. Sheriff's commission is not included in the above
figure.

BY THE COURT

[5flrmas a. W

151501




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

Jay B. Jones, Esquire

Identification No. 86657

Andrew .. Spivack

Identification No. 84439

Jenine R. Davey

Identification No. 87077 Attorncy for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Atlorney for Plainti{f

(215)563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
V. : CIVIL DIVISION

KENNETH A. MARTIN : NO. 548-CVv-2007

JULIE C. MARTIN A/K/A JULIE C. DEELEY

Defendant(s).

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

(X)) anFHA Mortgage
{ )}  non-owner occupied
() vacant
{ )  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
This Certification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification

to authorities. .

/ Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Jay B. Jones, Esquire
Andrew L. Spivack,Esquirc
Jenine R. Davcy, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




Phclan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Danicl G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

Jay B. Jones, Esquire

ldentification No. 86657

Andrew L. Spivack

[dentification No. 84439

Jenine R. Davey

Identification No. 87077 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
V. : CIVIL DIVISION
KENNETH A. MARTIN : NO. 548-CVv-2007

JULIE C. MARTIN A/K/A JULIE C. DEELEY

Defendant(s).

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

(X)) anFHA Mortgage

() non-owner occupied

() vacant

() Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject {o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification

to authorities.

Damel G. ?chmleg, Esquire
Jay B. Jones, Esquire
Andrew [.. Spivack,Esquire
Jenine R. Davey, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

Jay B. Jones, Esquire
Identification No. 86657

Andrew L. Spivack
Identification No. 84439

Jenine R. Davey

Identification No. 87077

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Plaintiff,
Y.

KENNETH A. MARTIN

L.

JULIE C. MARTIN A/K/A JULIE C. DEELEY

Defendani(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 548-CV-2007

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, the undersigned altorney, sets forth
as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property
located at 1505 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603,

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s);

NAME

KENNETH A. MARTIN

JULIE C. MARTIN A/K/A JULIE C.
DEELEY

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME

SAME AS ABOVE

ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

1505 FAIR VIEW AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

1505 FAIRVIEW AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esqguirc
[dentification No. 62205

Jay 13. Jones, Esquire
Identification No. 86657

Andrew L. Spivack
Identification No. 84439

Jenine R. Davey

Identification No. 87077 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A, : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

v.
CIVIL D1VISION
KENNETH A. MARTIN
NO. 548-CV-2007
JULIE C. MARTIN A/K/A JULIE C. DEELEY

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, the undersigned attorney, sets [orth
as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property
located at 1505 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME ADDRESS {If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc so indicate.}
KENNETH A, MARTIN 1505 FAIR VIEW AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603
JULIE C. MARTIN A/K/A JULIE C. 1505 FAIRVIEW AVENUE
DEELEY BERWICK, PA 18603
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably

ascertained, please so indicate.)
SAME AS ABOVE



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)}
WELLS FARGO HOME P.O. BOX 10304
MORTGAGE, INC. DES MOINES, 1A 50306-0304
4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morigage of record:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the Sale:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
7. Namc and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the Sale:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
TENANT/OCCUPANT

1505 FAIRVIEW AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the stalements made in this Affidavit are true gud_;grreot lo the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are maedé subje to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. '4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Seplember 22, 2009 )
Date ~fianiel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Jay B. Jones, Esquire
Andrew L. Spivack, Esquire
Jenine R. Davey
Attorney for Plaintiff




3. Name and address of every judgm  creditor whose judgment is a record lien ¢ 1¢ real property to be sold:

NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
WELLS FARGO HOME : P.O. BOX 10304
MORTGAGE, INC. DES MOINES, 1A 50306-0304
4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the Sale:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reascnably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the Sale:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
TENANT/OCCUPANT

1505 FAIRVIEW AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSB_URG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

rrect to the best of my knowledge,
to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8S. '4904

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true a
information or belief, I understand that false statements herein are madé subje
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

| __Ts‘f—.—-—____“\m
September 22, 2009

Date ~Paniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Jay B. Jones, Esquire
Andrew L. Spivack, Esquire
Jenine R. Davey
Attorney for Plaintiff




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
[dentification No. 62205

Jay B. Jones, Esquire

Identification No. 86657

Andrew L. Spivack

Identification No. 84439

Jenine R. Davey Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff
(215)563-7000
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
KENNE:TH A. MARTIN CIVIL DIVISION

JULIE C. MARTIN A/K/A JULIE C. DEELEY : NO. 348-CV-2007

Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

[(0: KENNETH A. MARTIN JULIE C, MARTIN A/K/A JULIE C. DEELEY
1505 FAIR VIEW AVENUE 1505 FAIRVIEW AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603 BERWICK, PA 18603

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debf. Any information received will be used for that purpase. If you
huve previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was not reallirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be
an attempt to collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at 1505 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603 is scheduled 1o be
sold at Sheriff’s Sale on , at a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff at
the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $78,109.37
obtained by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., (the Mortgagee) against vou. In the event the sale is continued, an
announcement will be made at said salc in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled i you pay to the Mortgagee, WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. | the back payments, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call (215) 563-
7000.

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the Salc through other legal proceedings.



1.

[

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance you will
have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able Lo petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to
the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call {215) 563-7000.

If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
Sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sherift and the Sheriff gives a
Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of Distribution of
the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reason why the
proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule of Distribution
is filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately after the
Sale.

YOU SHOUED TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE, GO TC OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TC FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5% STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows to-wil;

BEGINNING at the southwest corner of Lot No. 141, this being the west side of the first lot west of Poplar Street on
Fairview Avenue, on what was formerly known as the Brittain Farm; thence along said lot, north three (3 degrees) degrees
zero (00 minute) minutes east a distance of 160 fect to a fifteen (15) foot wide alley; thence along said alley, north eighty-
seven (87 degrees) degrees zero (00 minute) minutes west a distance of 45 feet to the corner of Lot No. 139; thence along
said Lot Number 139, south three (3 degrees) degrees zero (00 minute) minutes west a distance of 160 feet to Fairview
Avenug; thence along Fairview Avenue, south eighty-seven (87 degrees) degrees zero (00 minute) minutes east a distance of
45 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot No. 140, See plot or plan recorded in the Recorder's
Office at Bloomsburg, PA in Miscellancous Book No. 7, pages 496, 497.

Premises being: 1505 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04D-05-156-00,000



SHOI DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISI

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 548-CV-2007

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS,
KENNETH A. MARTIN and JULIE C. MARTIN A/K/A JULIE C. DEELEY

owner of property situate in the BOROUGH OF BERWICK, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, (Municipality} being

1505 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Parcel No. WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

JUDGEMENT $:78,109.37

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan, Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows to-wit:

BEGINNING at the southwest corner of Lot No. 141, this being the west side of the first lot west of Poplar Street on
Fairview Avenue, on what was formerly known as the Brittain Farm; thence along said lot, north three (3 degrees) degrees
zero (00 minute) minutes east a distance of 160 feet to a fiftecn (15) foot wide alley; thence along said alley, north eighty-
seven (87 degrees) degrees zere (00 minute) minutes west a distance of 45 feet to the corner of Lot No. 139; thence along
said Lot Number 139, south three (3 degrees) degrees zero (00 minute) minutes west a distance of 160 feet to Fairview
Avenue; thence along Fairview Avenue, south cighty-seven (87 degrees) degrees zero (00 minute) minules east a distance of
45 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot No. 140. See plot or plan recorded in the Recorder's
Officc at Bloomsburg, PA in Miscellaneous Book No. 7, pages 496, 497.

Premises being: 1505 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
- Tax Parcel #04D-05-156-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Colembia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows to-wit:

BEGINNING at the southwest corner of Lot No. 141, this being the west side of the first lot west of Poplar Street on
Fairview Avenue, on what was formerly known as the Brittain Farm; thence along said lot, north three (3 degrees) degrees
zero (00 minute) minutes east a distance of 160 feet to a fifteen (15) foot wide alley; thence along said aliey, north eighty-
seven (87 dcgrees) degrees zero (00 minute) minutes west a distance of 45 feet to the corner of Lot No. 139; thence along
said Lot Number 139, south three (3 degrees) degrees zero (00 minute) minutes west a distance of 160 feet to Fairview
Avenue; thence along Fairview Avenue, south cighty-seven (87 degrees) degrees zero (00 minute) minutes east a distance of
45 fect to the place of BEGINNING.

This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot No. 140. Sce plot or plan recorded in the Recorder's
Office at Bloomsburg, PA in Miscellaneous Book No. 7, pages 496, 497,

Premises being: 1505 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
- Tax Parcel #0413-05-156-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows to-wit:

BEGINNING at the southwest corner of Lot No. 141, this being the west side of the first lot west of Poplar Street on
Fairview Avenue, on what was formerly known as the Brittain I'arm; thence along said lot, north three (3 degrees) degrees
zero (00 minute) minutes cast a distance of 160 feet to a fiftcen (15) foot widc alley; thence along said alley, north eighty-
seven (87 degrees) degrees zero (00 minute) minutes west a distance of 45 feet to the corner of Lot No. 139; thence along
said Lot Number 139, south three (3 degrees) degrees zero (00 minute) minutes west a distance of 160 feet to Fairview

Avenue; thence along Fairview Avenue, south eighty-seven (87 degrees} degrees zero (00 minute) minutes east a distance of
45 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot No. 140. Sce plot or plan recorded in the Recorder's
Office at Bloomsburg, PA in Miscellaneous Book No. 7, pages 496, 497.

Premises being: 1505 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04D-05-156-00,000



SHERIFF’S RETURN

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Vs,
No. 548-CV-2007 CD
KENNETH A. MARTIN

JULIE C. MARTIN A/K/A JULIE C. DEELEY

WRIT
Detendants
ISSUED
NOW, 201, [ligh Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do
hereby deputize ihe Sheriff of County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being

made at the request and risk of the Plaintiif,

Defendants alleged address is

Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By

Deputy Sheritf

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 200 , at O'Clock m., served the within

upon

at

by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of Sale and made known to

the conients thereof,

Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20, , See return endorsed hercon by Sheritf of

County, Pennsylvania, and madc a part of this

return

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date

PlaintilT Court Number
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. 5348-CV-2007
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
KENNETH A. MARTIN & JULIE C, MARTIN A/K/A TULIE C. DEELEY EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERYE NAME. OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.

J KENNETH A. MARTIN

AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Cude)

1505 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASS1ST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE,

NOW, . 200, T, Shenff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execute the within and make retun thereof according (o law.

SherifT of COLUMBIA Counly, Penma.

NOTE ONLY APPLICARLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVLR OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherilT levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person ol levy or
attachment without liabilily on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintitt herein for any loss, destruction o revnoval of any such property belore
sheriiTs sale thereof.

Signature of Atgrpey or otllgr Originator requesiing seryice on behalf of XX Plaindiff Telephone Number Date
E.E T __ Defendant

ADDRESS: Onc Pean th‘:%r at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 {215)563-7000

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1514

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before mo this day SO ANSWERS Date
Stgnature of Dep. Sheritt

of | 20

Signature of Sheni(f Date

SherifT of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE

PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

INSTRUCTIONS: Pleasc type or print legibly, insuring
readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintitt
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Court Numbgcr

548-CV-2007

Detendant

KENNETH A. MARTIN & JULIE C. MARTIN A/K/A JULIE C. DEELEY

Type or Writ of Complaint
EXECUTION/NQTICE OF SALE

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., 10 SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROFERTY TO BE TLEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.

JULIE C. MARTIN A/K/A JULIE C. DEELEY

AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)
1505 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST N EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, . 200_, I, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

Cotinly, Lo executc the within and make return thereof according 1o law,

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna,

NOTLE ONLY APPLICABLL ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B, WAIVLER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within wril may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, aticr notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sherifT" o any plaintiff herein or any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before

sheriiT s sule thereof.

Signature of Atlurnegg othcu 13 uesting sgryi

ADIDRLESS:  One Penn Center at Suburban
Philadelphia, PA 19143-1814

ehalf of XX Plaintifi
_ Defendant
son, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400

Telephone Number

(215)563-7000

Date

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTLY Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed 1o belure me this day S0 ANSWERS Date
Signaturc of Dep. Sheriff

of A
Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability ol all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration dale
Maintiff Court Nurmber
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. 548-Cv-2007
Detendant Type or Writ of Complaint
KENNETII A, MARTIN & JULIE C. MARTIN A/K/A JULIE C. DEELEY EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERVE NAME OF TNDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 10 BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
AT ADDRESS (Street or RED, Apatment No., Cily, Bore, Twp., State und Zip Code)

1305 FAIRVIEW AVENUE. BERWICK, PA 18603
SPECIAL INNTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION TIHAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, . 200_, I, Sherift of COLUMBIA Couniy, PA do hercby deputize the Sheriff of
County, 1o execute the within and mmake return thereof according to law,

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B, WAIVER Ol WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, aftcr noti fying person of levy or
attachment withoul lizbility on the part of such deputy or sherifl' (o any plaintitf hercin for any Joss, destruction or rerwoval of any such preperty before

sherilf™s sale thereof. (»""" >
Signature of Atlorney or%of fr TeGLOr req —r g service on bgbalf of XX Plaintift’ Telephone Number Date
' P __ Defendant

ADDRESS:  One Penn Center at Suburban Stati 17 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Nuniber

RETURNED:

ALFFIRMED and subscribed to belore me this day S0 ANSWERS Date
Signature ol Dep. Sheriff

of . 20
Signature of Sherift Date

Sheriff of
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